TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Federal APD Incorporated		08/30/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Company
Street Address:	3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road
Internal Address:	Bldg. 220-9E-01
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55144-1000
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1854523	SST
Registration Number:	2472252	SCAN NET
Registration Number:	2655468	TICKET SPITTER
Registration Number:	2573398	POSI DRIVE
Registration Number:	2578687	FEDERAL APD
Registration Number:	2813948	PASSPORT 360
Registration Number:	4154417	ELEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6517363783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@mmm.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle M. Michel

Address Line 1: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0800 1854523

CH \$190.00

900248287

Address Line 2: Bldg. 220-9E-0 Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MI	01 NNESOTA 55144-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle M Michel
Signature:	/Michelle M Michel/
Date:	03/01/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0801

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, FEDERAL APD INCORPORATED, a corporation in the state of Michigan, 28100 Cabot Drive, Suite 200, Novi, Michigan 48377 United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed and described in Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein, and

WHEREAS, 3M COMPANY, a corporation in the state of Delaware, 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55144 United States of America ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed and described in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore. Where such trademarks or service marks also are used as trade or business names, Assignor does hereby also assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to such trade or business names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the trademarks, service marks, and trade and business names.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be effective on the 4/2 day of September, 2012.

	rus Assignment shan be effective on the 1 day of september, 2012.
day of_	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this ANGUST, 2012.
FEDER	AL APD INCORPORATED
By.	undut amar
Name: Its:	Jennifer J. Sherman / Vice President and Secretary

OFFICIAL SEAL
LANA J NOEL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALMONS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/21/15

Notar Signature

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee ha	s caused this Assignment to be executed this 🛝
day of <u>August</u> , 2012.	
3M COMPANY	
By: // / / / / / / / / / Name: Robert W. Sprague	
Its: Assistant Secretary	
On this 21 day of August	, 2012, before me, personally appeared Robert
w. Sprague who acknowledged to me that he/she	executed the foregoing Assignment document in retary of 3M COMPANY and for the purpose therein
	Bylmi Joles
STEPHANIE JOY RALEIGH Notary Public Minnesosa My Commission Express January 31, 2015	Notary [®] Signature

SCHEDULE A

A. Registrations:

	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Ï.	SST	1854523	20-SEP-1994
2.	SCAN NET	2472252	24-JUL-2001
3.	TICKET SPITTER	2655468	03-DEC-2002
4.	POSI DRIVE AND DESIGN	2573398	28-MAY-2002
5.	FEDERAL APD	2578687	11-JUN-2002
6.	PASSPORT 360	2813948	10-FEB-2004
7.	ELEMENT	4154417	05-JUN-2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 03/01/2013